04/2026 1/17
GEX4301000-04_EN
EVlink Pro DC 180 - GEX4301000
Customer Care Center
en Owners Guide
EVlink Pro DC 180 Charging Station
EVlink Pro DC 150 Charging Station
EVlink Pro DC 120 Charging Station

     The Payter payment terminal will be enrolled and activated on the Payter cloud platform accessed by the CPO, and
     In case of Defects in the payment terminals, Payter shall provide directly to the CPO the support and maintenance of the payment terminals, including
     the direct supply by Payter to the CPO of the payment terminals and their spare parts that the CPO will assemble (or have their subcontractors
     assemble) into the EVlink Pro DC to replace the defective parts of the Payter payment terminals.
Please find below link for:
Registration of Payter Payment terminal ：
Technical documentation related the Payter Payment terminal:
GEX4301000-04_EN
5/17
1 System Overview
Type of equipment applicable to this manual: EVlink Pro DC 120 kW – DC 150 kW - DC 180 kW
 Example of the Charging Station nameplate:
Commercial Reference Nominal Power Vehicle connector Cable management Cable range (m) Payment Terminal
EVD1S180TBB 180 kW DC 2 x CCS2 Yes 3.6 No
EVD1S150TBB 150 kW DC 2 x CCS2 Yes 3.6 No
EVD1S120TBB 120 kW DC 2 x CCS2 Yes 3.6 No
EVD1S180TBBC7 180 kW DC 2 x CCS2 No 7.5 No
EVD1S150TBBC7 150 kW DC 2 x CCS2 No 7.5 No
EVD1S120TBBC7 120 kW DC 2 x CCS2 No 7.5 No
EVD1S180TBBCC 180 kW DC 2 x CCS2 Yes 3.6 Yes
EVD1S150TBBCC 150 kW DC 2 x CCS2 Yes 3.6 Yes
EVD1S120TBBCC 120 kW DC 2 x CCS2 Yes 3.6 Yes
EVD1S180TBB-AN 180 kW DC 2 x CCS2 Yes 3.6 No
EVD1S150TBB-AN 150 kW DC 2 x CCS2 Yes 3.6 No
EVD1S120TBB-AN 120 kW DC 2 x CCS2 Yes 3.6 No
EVD1S180TBBC7-AN 180 kW DC 2 x CCS2 No 7.5 No
EVD1S150TBBC7-AN 150 kW DC 2 x CCS2 No 7.5 No
EVD1S120TBBC7-AN
EVD1S180TBBCC-G
EVD1S150TBBCC-G
EVD1S120TBBCC-G